503859722 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3906371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY K. NEIL	06/06/2016
TODD ANTHONY YETMAN	06/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLSEATING CORPORATION
Street Address:	5800 AVEBURY ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 3
City:	MISSISSAUGA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5R3M3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29492172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-202-6739

Email: LORELEI.GRAHAM@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: LORELEI G. GRAHAM

Address Line 1: SUITE 205, RESEARCH PARK CENTRE

Address Line 2: 150 RESEARCH LANE

Address Line 4: GUELPH, CANADA N1G4T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55727543-4US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORELEI G. GRAHAM
SIGNATURE:	/LORELEI G. GRAHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALLSEATINGASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ALLSEATINGASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ALLSEATINGASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038834 FRAME: 0086 503859722

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Gary K. Neil and Todd Anthony Yetman, whose full post office

addresses are 3350 Credit Heights Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, L5C 2L9, Canada and 28 Ravine

Edge Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario IAE 4J2, Canada respectfully hereafter referred to as

Assignors, have invented a new and useful invention entitled "CHAIR" for which applications

for Letters Patent ("Patents") are about to be made or have been made in Canada and the United

States of America, and are identified in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, Allseating Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of

the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 5800 Avebury Road, Unit 3,

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5R 3M3, hereafter referred to as Assignce, is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention for Canada and the United States of

America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or

extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the Assignors are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such

rights unto Assignee for the said "CHAIR";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the Assignors by the Assignee of

the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its successors and assigns, all of their

right, title and interest in and to the invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to

be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or

extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising

in Canada and the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as

it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance not been made.

THE Assignors hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or

execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that

may be requested by the Assignee or their legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or

CAN DMS: \64322312\1

PATENT REEL: 038834 FRAME: 0087

issuing any Letters Patent for the inver	tions or any resissue or extensions thereof, or any
	elr right, title and interest in the same may be wested in
the Assignee, its successors and assigns:	
Excented at MISSIS AIMA	_(city), Ontario, Camada on
7 4	
(Nevove	Tanay R. Neil
, 1000	Assignor
	~
Executed at 14.5618-AUC A	(člož), Ontario, Canada on June 6 2016.
	MAH
Newse	Tödd Ahtheny Yetman
Witness	Assignor
	,,,,,
Executed at HISSISCATIONAL	_6ity), Ontario_Commitment (2006, 2016.)
Denois	
Witness	All scatting Corporation, Assignee Name: Cary K. Nell
	Title; President

(CAN_DMS: \64322312\)

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. DESIGN PATENT

Title	Appln. No.	Filing Date
CHAIR	29/492,172	May 29, 2014

CAN_DMS: V64322312\1

PATENT RECORDED: 06/07/2016 REEL: 038834 FRAME: 0089